
56 Filings Received 2003 

FILE # COMPANY NAME 

03-138 UNITED TITLE COMPANY 

03-309 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 
03-332 OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY 
03-331 OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

03-330 OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

03-480 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

03-946 NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY, INC. 

03-947 NORTH AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

03-1192 TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

03-1191 SECURITY UNION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

03-1421 LANDSAFE TITLE OF CALIFORNIA, INC. 
03-1943 LANDSAFE TITLE OF CALIFORNIA, INC. 
03-2098 FRONTIER TITLE COMPANY 
03-2154 DIVERSIFIED TITLE & ESCROW SERVICES COMPANY 

03-2153 DIVERSIFIED TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

03-2334 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

03-2341 CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

03-2386 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 

PROGRAM 

INITIAL ESCROW RATES: SOUTHERN 
CALIFORNIA COUNTIES 

DATE DOWN ENDORSEMENT 
REVISED ESCROW FEES: STATEWIDE 
REV'D ESCROW & SERVICE FEES: 
STATEWIDE 
REV'D 110.9, 46 & 68 END RTS, NEW 
69 & 69.1 END'S 
REV'D GUARANTEED COST BUNDLE & 
VEHICLE RATES 
REVISED ESCROW RTS: STANISLAUS 
COUNTY, NEW NTS RTE 

REVISED STANISLAUS COUNTY RATE 
AND NEW NTS RATE 
REVISED RATES: ENTIRE TITLE & 
ESCROW RATE MANUAL 
REVISED RATES: ENTIRE TITLE & 
ESCROW RATE MANUAL 
NEGOTIATED ESCROW RATES 
ESCROW LITE RATE 

REV'D RATES: ESCROW, REFI, END'S 
ELECTRONIC TRANS 
REV'D RATES: ESCROW, REFI, END'S 
ELECTRONIC TRANS 
REVISED RATES: NEW SHORT 
TRUSTEE'S SALE GUARANTEE 
REVISED RATES: SHORT TRUSTEE'S 
SALE GUARANTEE 
REVISED SCHEDULE OF FEES 

CHANGE 
REQUESTED RECEIVED 

0 01/08/2003 

0 01/13/2003 
4.2 01/15/2003 
4.2 01/15/2003 

1 37636 

-13.26 37644 

0.07 37659 

0.07 37659 

3.73 37676 

-20.64 37676 

-1.6 37680 
-1.6 37704 

-5 37712 
-8.61 37714 

-8.61 37714 

-0.02 37720 

-0.01 37720 

25 37722 
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CHANGE 
FILE # COMPANY NAME PROGRAM REQUESTED RECEIVED 

03-2512 COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY UCC 9 LOAN INS. POLICY & REVISED 0 37727 
RATE MANUAL 

03-2513 LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION UCC 9 LOAN INS. POLICY & REVISED 0 37727 
SCHEDULE OF FEES 

03-2600 EQUITY TITLE COMPANY NEW ESCROW FEES VENTURA & LA 0 37732 
COUNTIES 

03-2838 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY REVISED ESCROW RATE: -1.62 37739 
RELOCATION ESCROW 

03-2837 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY REVISED ESCROW RATE: -1.62 37739 
RELOCATION ESCROW 

03-3097 SISKIYOU COUNTY TITLE COMPANY REVISED ESCROW RATES 37749 
03-3390 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY REVISED RATES: FACT PROGRAM -0.02 37761 
03-3425 FIRST SOUTHWESTERN TITLE COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA REV. ESCROW RATES 11 COUNTIES -18.6 37762 
03-3595 UNITED TITLE COMPANY NEW ESCROW RATES 0 37770 
03-3623 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY NEW MASTER LIEN PROTECTION 0 37771 

LOAN POLICY 
03-3621 TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY NEW MASTER LIEN PROTECTION 0 37771 

LOAN POLICY 
03-3624 SECURITY UNION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY NEW MASTER LIEN PROTECTION 0 37771 

LOAN POLICY 
03-3622 CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY NEW MASTER LIEN PROTECTION 0 37771 

LOAN POLICY 
03-3716 SOUTHLAND TITLE CORPORATION NEW RATE SCHEDULE FOR VENTURA 0 37776 

ESCROW 
03-4193 CAL-SIERRA TITLE COMPANY ESCROW RATES 0 37792 
03-4252 OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY REVISED ESCROW FEES: NAPA AND 0 37796 

YOLO COUNTIES 
03-4253 OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY REVISED ESCROW FEES: NAPA AND 0 37796 

YOLO COUNTIES 
03-4397 CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY NEW RELOCATION ESCROW RATE -0.26 37802 
03-4453 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY REVISED ESCROW RATES: 0 37803 

SACRAMENTO COUNTY 
03-4452 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA REVISED ESCROW RATES: EL 0 37803 

DORADO COUNTY 
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CHANGE 
FILE # COMPANY NAME PROGRAM REQUESTED RECEIVED 

03-4622 
03-5304 

03-5696 

03-5873 
03-5886 
03-6132 

03-6133 

03-6208 
03-6206 

03-6382 

03-6383 

03-6428 

03-6535 

03-7367 

03-7668 

03-8406 

03-8544 

03-8653 

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY AMENDED FORM FILING 
SOUTHLAND TITLE CORPORATION NEW ESCROW RATE SCHEDULE FOR 0 

INLAND EMPIRE REGIONS 
CALIFORNIA LAND TITLE ASSOCIATION REVISED ALTA SHORT FORM 0 

RESIDENTIAL LOAN POLICY 
STEWART TITLE OF CALIFORNIA, INC. REV. WIRING FEE 0 
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY NEW EAGLE TSG 0 
COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY UCC INSURANCE POLICY FOR -19.1 

BUYERS 
LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION UCC INSURANCE POLICY FOR -19.1 

BUYERS 
EQUITY TITLE COMPANY NEW ESCROW RATE SCHEDULE 0 
OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY CENTRALIZED SERVICE REFINANCE -1.7 

RATES 
NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY, INC. REV. ESCROW RATES STANISLAUS 0.03 

COUNTY 
NORTH AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY REV. ESCROW RATES STANISLAUS 0.03 

COUNTY 
WESTCOR LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY CENTRALIZED SERVICE CONTRACT -0.04 

RATE 
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY NEW UCC INSURANCE 0 

ENDORSEMENTS 
LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION MASTER TITLE INS. POLICY/REV. 0 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY NEW LOW INCOME LENDERS & 0 

OWNERS TITLE/ ESCROW RATE 
NORTH AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY REV. REFINANCE TITLE RATES FOR 0 

SO. CA COUNTIES 
CALIFORNIA LAND TITLE ASSOCIATION REVISED CLTA & ALTA 0 

HOMEOWNERS POLICY 
ENDORSEMENTS 

TRANSNATION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY CORRECTION-BASIC INSURANCE 0 
RATE 

37804 
37832 

37847 

37860 
37861 
37876 

37876 

37880 
37880 

37890 

37890 

37894 

37896 

37932 

37942 

37970 

37973 

37978 
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