56 Filings Received 2003

50	6 Fillings Received 2003	CHANGE		
FILE #	COMPANY NAME	PROGRAM	REQUESTED	RECEIVED
03-138	UNITED TITLE COMPANY	INITIAL ESCROW RATES: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COUNTIES	0	01/08/2003
03-309	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	DATE DOWN ENDORSEMENT	0	01/13/2003
03-332	OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY	REVISED ESCROW FEES: STATEWIDE	4.2	01/15/2003
03-331	OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REV'D ESCROW & SERVICE FEES: STATEWIDE		01/15/2003
03-330	OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REV'D 110.9, 46 & 68 END RTS, NEW 69 & 69.1 END'S	1	37636
03-480	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REV'D GUARANTEED COST BUNDLE & VEHICLE RATES	-13.26	37644
03-946	NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY, INC.	REVISED ESCROW RTS: STANISLAUS COUNTY, NEW NTS RTE	0.07	37659
03-947	NORTH AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REVISED STANISLAUS COUNTY RATE AND NEW NTS RATE	0.07	37659
03-1192	TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REVISED RATES: ENTIRE TITLE & ESCROW RATE MANUAL	3.73	37676
03-1191	SECURITY UNION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REVISED RATES: ENTIRE TITLE & ESCROW RATE MANUAL	-20.64	37676
03-1421	LANDSAFE TITLE OF CALIFORNIA, INC.	NEGOTIATED ESCROW RATES	-1.6	37680
03-1943	LANDSAFE TITLE OF CALIFORNIA, INC.	ESCROW LITE RATE	-1.6	37704
03-2098	FRONTIER TITLE COMPANY		-5	37712
03-2154	DIVERSIFIED TITLE & ESCROW SERVICES COMPANY	REV'D RATES: ESCROW, REFI, END'S ELECTRONIC TRANS	-8.61	37714
03-2153	DIVERSIFIED TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REV'D RATES: ESCROW, REFI, END'S ELECTRONIC TRANS	-8.61	37714
03-2334	FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REVISED RATES: NEW SHORT TRUSTEE'S SALE GUARANTEE	-0.02	37720
03-2341	CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REVISED RATES: SHORT TRUSTEE'S SALE GUARANTEE	-0.01	37720
03-2386	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REVISED SCHEDULE OF FEES	25	37722

			CHANGE	
FILE #	COMPANY NAME	PROGRAM	REQUESTED RE	CEIVED
03-2512	COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	UCC 9 LOAN INS. POLICY & REVISED RATE MANUAL	0	37727
03-2513	LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION	UCC 9 LOAN INS. POLICY & REVISED SCHEDULE OF FEES	0	37727
03-2600	EQUITY TITLE COMPANY	NEW ESCROW FEES VENTURA & LA COUNTIES	0	37732
03-2838	FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REVISED ESCROW RATE: RELOCATION ESCROW	-1.62	37739
03-2837	FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY	REVISED ESCROW RATE: RELOCATION ESCROW	-1.62	37739
03-3097	SISKIYOU COUNTY TITLE COMPANY	REVISED ESCROW RATES		37749
03-3390	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REVISED RATES: FACT PROGRAM	-0.02	37761
03-3425	FIRST SOUTHWESTERN TITLE COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA	REV. ESCROW RATES 11 COUNTIES	-18.6	37762
03-3595	UNITED TITLE COMPANY	NEW ESCROW RATES	0	37770
03-3623	FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW MASTER LIEN PROTECTION LOAN POLICY	0	37771
03-3621	TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW MASTER LIEN PROTECTION LOAN POLICY	0	37771
03-3624	SECURITY UNION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW MASTER LIEN PROTECTION LOAN POLICY	0	37771
03-3622	CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW MASTER LIEN PROTECTION LOAN POLICY	0	37771
03-3716	SOUTHLAND TITLE CORPORATION	NEW RATE SCHEDULE FOR VENTURA ESCROW	0	37776
03-4193	CAL-SIERRA TITLE COMPANY	ESCROW RATES	0	37792
03-4252	OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY	REVISED ESCROW FEES: NAPA AND YOLO COUNTIES	0	37796
03-4253	OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REVISED ESCROW FEES: NAPA AND YOLO COUNTIES	0	37796
03-4397	CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY	NEW RELOCATION ESCROW RATE	-0.26	37802
03-4453	FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY	REVISED ESCROW RATES: SACRAMENTO COUNTY	0	37803
03-4452	FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA	REVISED ESCROW RATES: EL DORADO COUNTY	0	37803

FILE #	COMPANY NAME	PROGRAM	CHANGE REQUESTED RECEIVED	
03-4622	CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	AMENDED FORM FILING		37804
03-5304	SOUTHLAND TITLE CORPORATION	NEW ESCROW RATE SCHEDULE FOR INLAND EMPIRE REGIONS	0	37832
03-5696	CALIFORNIA LAND TITLE ASSOCIATION	REVISED ALTA SHORT FORM RESIDENTIAL LOAN POLICY	0	37847
03-5873	STEWART TITLE OF CALIFORNIA, INC.	REV. WIRING FEE	0	37860
03-5886	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW EAGLE TSG	0	37861
03-6132	COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	UCC INSURANCE POLICY FOR BUYERS	-19.1	37876
03-6133	LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION	UCC INSURANCE POLICY FOR BUYERS	-19.1	37876
03-6208	EQUITY TITLE COMPANY	NEW ESCROW RATE SCHEDULE	0	37880
03-6206	OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	CENTRALIZED SERVICE REFINANCE RATES	-1.7	37880
03-6382	NORTH AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY, INC.	REV. ESCROW RATES STANISLAUS COUNTY	0.03	37890
03-6383	NORTH AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REV. ESCROW RATES STANISLAUS COUNTY	0.03	37890
03-6428	WESTCOR LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	CENTRALIZED SERVICE CONTRACT RATE	-0.04	37894
03-6535	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW UCC INSURANCE ENDORSEMENTS	0	37896
03-7367	LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION	MASTER TITLE INS. POLICY/REV. SCHEDULE OF FEES	0	37932
03-7668	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW LOW INCOME LENDERS & OWNERS TITLE/ ESCROW RATE	0	37942
03-8406	NORTH AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	REV. REFINANCE TITLE RATES FOR SO. CA COUNTIES	0	37970
03-8544	CALIFORNIA LAND TITLE ASSOCIATION	REVISED CLTA & ALTA HOMEOWNERS POLICY ENDORSEMENTS	0	37973
03-8653	TRANSNATION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	CORRECTION-BASIC INSURANCE RATE	0	37978